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REINSPECTION RECOMYENDAT) ONS LOCATION 2 ﬂ fow #, er” S 3
Project -

INSPEGTOR / f ﬁ/‘?//’ Y' Owner
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NDOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

HEARING NOTICE

Issyed Expired Issued Explred

issued

FINAL NOTICE
Expired

Ry Efoe e

A reinspection Yas made of the above Premises and | recommend the following actlon:

"POSTING RELEASEM

Date A ALL VIGLATIONS HAVE BEEN CCRRECTED X
fz/:é A’ /| Send YCERTIFICATE oF EOMPL | ANCEY X

———
SATISFACTORY Rehabilitaticn In Progress

Time Extended To

Time Extended To

LA

Time Extended To

UNSATISFACTORY Pr ogress
Send "HEARING NOT)CEM

"FINAL NOTiCE™

"NOTICE TO VACATEM
POST Entire

POST Dweiling Units
UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Request "LEGAL ACTIQNM Be Taken %
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REINSPECTION / AI'ION LOCATION 2 \_7.:5_’-&;&1(11 _,.g;i- Lt"‘
Project _ T

INSPECTOR x/ Ovmer Ry 0 7Ir P CPr K
t.—‘

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS REINSPECT1ON NOTICE HEARIRG NOTICE
Issued Expired Igsued Expired Issued Expired

S0 778 it b J-11-2/

A reinspaction wae made of the above premises and 1 recommend the following action:

DATE ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED "
Send "Certificate of Compliance® . "Posting Release"

SATISFACTORY rehabilitation in progress.
Extand time days to 19

I

UNSAT{SFACTORY progress.
Send "Reinspection Notice" « "Notice to Vacate" » "Posting Notice"

UNSATISFACTORY progress.

Send "Hearing Notjce' a: . f08m . Lred ﬂ-’-—v 2.0
UNSAT1SFACTORY progreass,

Request "Legal Action" be taken
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January 43, 1933

¥r. Pater Sengtlle
Bel Afre Agenay

2 Clinton Seroge
Fortland, Magng 04103

Dear ¥r, Saagille; Ra: 2 Clinren Strngt

8sgend and Thipd Flooy
This 1o to tnfers Yo, &3 owuer of the

PECPATLY located 5t 2 Cltneon
Gtrees, Portland, Nitae, that wo havg Talezssd the sucoad and third
fLrors from posting,

Thersfors, you may fent tha aparimenty to othara

or oocupy thau
yourself,

M any addgeiona) leforzation ts doaired, vinie or call this office,

Sincarely yours,

Lyis D, Noyes
Chiaf of Eoualng Ynopagtions
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1 COMPLI1ANCE
i ! { CITY OF PORTLAND August 16, 1972 i .
m ' Health Depart *nt ~ Houslng Division . . .
‘ Tel, 775-5451 Ext 226 :
I /
1 J Mr, Pater Songiitu, Pras, ;
A AR Bel Aire Agency S
L Z Clinten Street 1 . o
oS Portlond, Halne04100 : .
5_, \\‘ Re: Premises located at 2 clinton Street, Portiand, Maine
o Dear #r,Sangillos |
4 L% A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on August 14, 1972 - .
W by HousIng Inspector Bol ley » of the Health Department, 1
" Y
AN i '
2 =\ \ This 15 to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violations s e Ty
Al of the Municipal Codes relating te housing condltions described in our "Notice of e
: Housing Coar itlons" dated October 7, 1970 . 3 R
Y im 1
b Thank you for your cooperation ang your efrorts to help us maintaln decent, safe an ;
i santtary housing for all Portiand residents. - .
i . .
r . .."L ::
3 f{li-' ;' Sincerely yours, )
SLF ! Arthur A, Hughsen, CPH, MPH <
' { . Healtf O)re ol
) i ] n !
s a'.‘ A v By EL 5
BN Chief by Housing Inspectiony '
LR {nspector ‘
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S y ( ‘r ¥y 22, 1972
._'. St /-:L '
’ . Mr, Pater Sangillo, Pres, ! /t / u .
' Bel Alre Agency . ' .
- ' _ 2 Qlinton Btreet o
.‘"". ! Poﬂmd' Hdne 0“103 . .
R, fio: 2 Cllzton Btreet \ o
Dear 9ir: YA
% J oA
As owper of the ahova raferved property, You Werc soti#ind on Octebar Ty 1970, X R
by Cortiffed Uniied Btetes mals to corrach certein aubstandard conditions in | ‘ A
o) violation of Chapter 307 of the City of Portland Munleipal Codes "Minimm Stendards . g .
B for Housing". Saveral reinspections have ‘teen made and we find that you have not I ¢
corplied vith our requast. ! ’
A finel refnspection ves made on My B, 3972, by Houstag Taspedion Yobert Belley , £
opdered to correct the violations 1inted belovw on , LY o

] % and, ss o result, you are herety
: Y or before June 22, 1972,

fingurely,

Arthur A, Hughson, CPE MPH
Health. Droctor ‘

o\

By
Taief of Housing Irspectio

R Z , S

‘ H EXIL "ING VIOLATIORS OF CHAPTER 207 OF THE CITY CF PORTLAID MUNICIPAL COIR-~ BEL'I.'IO!(Q) v
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June 4, 1971

Mr. Peter sogl i1 oy Prise

pel Alre Agency

2 Clinton Street [
Port land, Halne 04103

Dear Mre sangl iot Hei 2 Cilnton straet

As owner of pgent of ihe raperly focated ot 2 clinton Straet, portiand,
Malng, you are harzdy notlfled that 28 the result of o recant Inspection
the second and third {toor dwal 1ing units are heraby deciared unfit far
humEn DCCupdncys

The above mnt joned dwel Bing units arae to be Kept yacant so lonp 38 the
following crnditions continue to exist thereoni {

2 The property {s dznagad, decayed, dnterlurnted, upsanitary
and unaafe In tuch & mapner o8 to create d gerious hozard
to the health, gafety 2nd general walfare of ihe pceupants
ar the publice f

Therafore, yu wiil not otCupys pernit onyone to OLcupy, 9r rent the above

mentioned wi thout the written consant of the Heslth offlcer or his agent)
certifying that the conditions hove peen correctede

FgIncaraly-yours,

SegQe O

y . Lyle De nyuw
w Chiat of Housing {nspactions
tnapactor AL /
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s . Apell 6, 1971 . ;{

N Hre Pater Sengilfs, Fres, ‘
T Bel Alre Agency :

/ 2 Glinton Streat T
s Portiand, Hatne 04103 SR

N | Deer k. Sangllfer Rer2.81nter Steasts Fortisng, saine i - e

N 41 owner of the shava referred property, you were nctifled o Ootober T, 1973 by United 5tetes ‘ - \
i mall to ¢wrect certain substangard conditiung In violstion of Ghopter 307 of the City of V. u!f
Lo Portiend Funiclpel Codas "Hinlawm Stengerds for Housing® Severnl ralnspecticons have baen ' *gs‘.

oo kace ant we fing that yru have ntt complied with our raguest. ’

LI © A fina! reinspection ues aade on Apred 1, 1971 by Nousing Inupactor Robart Hal fay and, &8 o
I { '4'3?5’"’ you sre hireby orderad to werect the violaticns Jisted balow on or before May 6, 5 N
T, F, L] TR I

oy Sinceraly,
- Arthur A, Hughgan, CPhy HPIt - Heaith Direstor

I

Ve
Inspactor :1/ Q/A?]d V,&c’a

ralc—

u PYER 30T,CF & CITY OF PORTLAID MUNICIPAL CODE = SECT(ON(s)

‘-.' le—Acpaiv—ar—_riéplace—the—toost-ateps; rattingo-end-nisting-halinters-sn-she-rear ) - -
R prdr; He— .
b 2, Repalr or reploca the broken plaster on the calling and walis of the front and .
QT n rear halluoys, 3(p}

R 3+ Wa suggest that tha extarfor walls and trim of structure e made waterpron? and o
. weutherproot by painting or some cther sultacie mems, -
i 4Dt amaine-tha rioson-end-renady-the-condition which -cappes-the. third £hcor reep. e
; porch-to-e07y 8 : s
RS ; S.Jualr;e;-g:g!‘lscr_tm‘.}lmnmaulno_nu-nar-wmr%*m—ﬂm i)~ : ,di N
'¢".l. 6’ /f"‘. 5’2/6- .[xl}’l-‘ /Q,’ ’?/?b J-‘(?' /d-l ‘_“ o
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A gm,\ ADMIM{STRATIVE HEARING DECIS|ON

City of Por cland denvary 2iy 49T
Health Department - Housing Divisiun
Tels 774-822| - Ext, 226

Hr.Patar Songiilo, Pres,
Baj Afra Agency

2 Clinten Straat
Portiond, Helne 04103

Re: Fremises located at _2 Clinton Strect, Partisnd, Maine
Dear "r. qulllol

A i el mr Arrarn B

You are hereby notlfled that __Sur diaceasion In ey aff)ee

on __Januery 20, 1970 » regarding our "NOTICE OF HOUSING COMDITIONS® at the above
referred premises resvited in the decision noted below,

X Exp[rat]un t ime extended to March m' 'W' » in e that you npy cerrect ‘ll
Housing Code violetions listed In above refarred notice,

Notlce sustalned, correct viojations by

Notice modified as follows:

Notice aithdrawn

Please notify this office Hf all violations are corrected before the above mentioned date, sp
that a "CERTIFICATE oF LOMPLIANCED may be jissued,

In Attendance: very truiy yours,
Nicholas Sangiile

Arthur A, Hughson, CPH, MPH
Poter Sangiito "“'&

Risert Balley ey
Lyle 0, Noysz

Chief Bf Housing Inscectiions

/a0
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CIFy of PORTLAND, MAINE
Health Department - Housing Inspection Division

Arthur A, Hughsen, CPH ey
Health Diractor

NOTICE OF HEARING
= T HEARING

Jzhuary )

Ta: My Patep Serpillo, Prey,
Bel Alra hgeacy
2 Clintan Strect
Partlany, Malng o413

In Re: Premises located at 2 Elinton Stregt

Dear Mp, Songillos

Because of your failure to comply with previoys NOTICES, you are hareby
Invited to appear in Room 24 » City Hall, 389 Congress Street, Portland,
Halne, at .. on _y AiaEY 20, 197 , to show cause why
legal action should not be taken against you for vielations of the Hunicipal
Codes rejating to housing conditions at the premises,
scribed more fully in the attached capy of ¢t ICE received by vou

Sn or about + Hearing requested by Inspector
—B,.Bolley _ .

FAILURE TO AppEAR HAY RESULT IN PROSECUTIGN

Please notify this office at once {f You have corrected al| violations
before the above noted nearing date,

(p O

v
L
Chlef of Housing Inspectlons,

Imputor’Mdé
enel 7‘

{1
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1 M1IcE of HOUS Iyg CUluIT ONg DU-L.
}ﬂ'f OF PR TLAND Location, p Uintan g, 000 .
d*algp epartmen Hous Ing Dlv:sion Project, L!nrlng Lontep .
ef, 7748221 . Ext. 226 !Ssueq, l?a?-?; ;
-
. Dy, 'A-M'?f Y, ot Expires

" Xamlrarion was mad-e OFf the Premisec at 2 r""“" "”'t

d, Maing + by Housing
Inspectar RS Uy P tlo NS of Ipal C des rela tl 9 to hoyg.
ing Conditions were foung as da"crfb ed {n g eta Il l Oy,

In 42COrdance With the orovisions of the apg mentions d Cudes, You ara

request ¢ to cor Trect these defeces on o befor J'”U Y7 tont - You
May econt, act thie offlee 1 arrenge 4 o atisfa actary epalr Schedyia If you &re unab)g
£ raje Svch epaj, g within the specl ed tim Wi Stme th Tepairg ¢4 be

ass
in Progease ff We do ngy near from wlthfn te ¥s from om thisg

€ an s On
re!n=pectfon within the tfme set ort aboy

Ve, wil) ntlcfpa ta l.h the & Premlgag

Ve beey by, rought fne TPl i ance with Co ode §¢, dhdar

, You p fation o Wil hey Ip this Department in jtg goal o malntajy all popp.
Tang resid 5 In decent, Safe and s nitapry housing

Very truly Yours,
i

Arthyr A, Hughson. CPH Mpy
lrector

Hnalgifn
Indpecree ~ . TR By: ) \
el Chieflo Houslng Inspecfions——
1 or ol

Wy of pop Py
24 e ¢

Using .. , Sect!on(s)
e
2 ingy 1% Al3sing hh:.!aan o th %a'&-vv

" 3(s)
the colling gy, L) the foome 3, and

by
the o rior valjs W tr)a ot stn:wa'e be Rade \mternruuf nd
nalmrq F g Wliep VIt 1
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Inspectton Services

Planning and Urban Development
Semuel P, Hoffses
GaRChier

Josepk E. Gray Jr,
Direcior

CITY OF PORTLAND

March 15, 1993

Everett R, Littlefieiq
4 Clinton St (4pt 3)
Portland, Mp 04103

Re: 2-4 Clinton st
CBL:  130-1-013
Dy:

Dear Mr. Little fleld,

Wa recently received a comp
referred address, As a resu

t of the inspection, you ate hereby notified to
correet the following substandard housing conditions:

: 1. Asbestos on Furnace . 114-1
L 2. Blocked Exit From 3rd Floor Wit
¢y

i

116=2

N8 sre {n violatinsn of

ity of Portland, Maine, =n
30 days. Failvre to cox

=ply with this order may r
filed for Prosecution in Distriee Court,

Article V of the
4 nugt be corrected within
esult in g complaiuc being

Sinverely,

- ArEhurRone -
L% "Code "Enforéémans Officer

ook ‘389 Congréss Strogy + Poitlend Mains 04101 »
é%?ﬁégtﬁﬁ} S

'(207) 874:8704

SRS

T
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Inspection Services 5 Planning and Urban Devclopment
Samuel P, Hoffses Joseph E. Gray Jr.
hief

Py Director
CITY OF PORTLAND

Harch 15, 1993

Christina A. Silberman
4 Clinton St (Apt 2)
Portland, ME 04103

Re: 2-4 Cliaten St
CBL: 130-1-013
DU:

Dear Ms. Silbermar .

We recently received a complaiut and an inspection was made at the sbove
referred address. As a result of the inspection, you are hereby notified to
;:) correct the following substandard housing conditions:
t

1. Asbestos on Furnace 114~
2. Blocked Exit From 3rd Floor Unit 116-2
Ihe above mentioned condicions are in violation of Article ¥ of the

Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corre ted within

30 days. Fallure to conply with this order may result in a complaint being
filed for prosecutiun in District Court.

S.ncerely,

Chle

Arthur Rowe

) * Mof ‘
Code Enforcement Offices Chiet Lf mﬁ%n’;eruces

389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 04107 (207 874-8704

Fahry C u M
e ﬁ“’”igsg»@g@&é




